
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2011 to 5/31/2012 
 
 Handling 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 ALYSSA AGUILAR Region 2 8.00 

 JAISA BLAIR Region 2 85.00 

 MACKENZIE CHURCHILL Region 2 90.00 

 CALEB COBBS Region 2 8.00 

 MAKAYLA COBBS Region 2 4.00 

 MACKENZIE CORMICAN Region 5 62.00 

 EMMA CROTTY Region 5 2.00 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE Region 5 4.00 

 SHIANNE DUNCAN Region 5 29.00 

 ERIN ERGER Region 3 35.00 

 NATHAN JARED GABOURY Region 2 2.00 

 REGAN GOANS Region 4 81.00 

 MAKAYLA GUNTER Region 5 41.00 

 MORGAN HALL Region 3 17.00 

 CLARA HENKE Region 5 104.00 

 SAVANNAH HESCHER Region 4 19.00 

 GRACELYN A JACOBS Region 5 32.00 

 KYLIEE KIKUYAMA Region 5 50.00 

 HUNTER LAMBKIN Region 2 40.00 

 KINSEY  LANE Region 5 8.00 

 MADISON MORGAN Region 3 17.00 

 FRANCESCA PERROTTA Region 2 5.00 

 ASHLEY RAU Region 1 111.00 

 ABIGAIL ROWLEY Region 2 103.00 

 SCOTT SHOCK Region 2 24.00 

 CHLOE SIVESIND Region 5 65.00 

 KALEIGH SMITH Region 4 27.00 

 ADAM WITTA Region 4 2.00 

 JACK WITTA Region 4 17.00 

 ABBY WOOLLEY Region 2 17.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 ISAAK BONILLA Region 6 625.00 

 MADELINE BUEHLER Region 4 138.00 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL Region 2 521.00 

 ERIN ERGER Region 3 424.00 

 LIBBY FARRIS Region 5 726.00 

 LIBBIE FLANAGAN Region 2 24.00 

 GRACE FREEMAN Region 4 76.00 

 MAKAYLA GUNTER Region 5 10.00 

 CLARA HENKE Region 5 5.00 

 ANDREA JENSEN Region 2 72.00 

 MADELINE KINDLE Region 4 267.00 

 NATHALIE KLEINHANS Region 7 156.00 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2011 to 5/31/2012 
 
 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Region 4 679.00 

 SAHARA LOWRY Region 2 200.00 

 NOAH MARTIN Region 1 2.00 

 MICHAELA MATKINS Region 6 98.00 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY Region 3 115.00 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY Region 5 1177.00 

 ALYSSA MORGAN Region 3 56.00 

 ASHLEY MORGAN Region 3 16.00 

 MADISON MORGAN Region 3 34.00 

 NATALIE REAMS Region 6 100.00 

 ALEXIS REIDY Region 6 120.00 

 ABIGAIL ROWLEY Region 2 75.00 

 JOSIE  SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 219.00 

 ASHLEY E SHOCK Region 2 217.00 

 SCOTT SHOCK Region 2 20.00 

 CHLOE SIVESIND Region 5 77.00 

 KATE TEFFT Region 1 22.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 57.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 MADISON CROTTY Region 2 22.00 

 JESSICA DAVIS Region 2 135.00 

 MILA EIPER Region 7 34.00 

 MCKENNA HARVELL Region 5 103.00 

 VIRGINIA PATZOLD Region 3 26.00 

 KAITLYN  PRICE Region 1 23.00 

 ISABELLA REBELEIN Region 7 16.00 

 KAYLA RICE Region 4 36.00 

 JESSE ROSE Region 5 26.00 

 SARA WILKERSON Region 1 3.00 

 CONNOR WILLIAMS Region 4 48.00 

 SAMANTHA  WURZBACHER Region 2 57.00 

 13 - 17 Open 

 JESSICA BERGER Region 2 319.00 

 MALLORI BRYAN Region 5 549.00 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL Region 6 404.00 

 ROSIE CANFIELD Region 2 242.00 

 JAYCEE CARTMELL Region 3 159.00 

 BETHANY CHESKY Region 4 282.00 

 RACHAEL CHESKY Region 4 204.00 

 MALORY CHURCHILL Region 2 690.00 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN Region 4 812.00 

 JESSICA DAVIS Region 2 146.00 

 LAUREN DIRKSEN Region 4 399.00 

 ALLISON DYCHES Region 5 507.00 

 KATELYNN EDGECOMBE Region 1 21.00 

 BAILEY ERGER Region 3 581.00 

 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2011 to 5/31/2012 
 
 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI Region 2 696.00 

 KATIE GIBBS Region 4 217.00 

 MCKENNA HARVELL Region 5 339.00 

 EMILEE HAYNES Region 2 206.00 

 SARAH ANN JACKSON Region 5 259.00 

 HALEY LOWRIE Region 1 76.00 

 LINDSEY D G LUND Region 4 54.00 

 ALISSA McCABE Region 2 215.00 

 JAIME MCCORVEY Region 5 61.00 

 SHELBY MCDANIEL Region 5 47.00 

 JACOB MCKERVEY Region 2 213.00 

 JULIA MCNEILL Region 1 159.00 

 KATHERINE MENCHES Region 6 1418.00 

 JADE RENEAU Region 5 18.00 

 KAYLA RICE Region 4 5.00 

 MATHEW ROTH Region 1 851.00 

 SERENA SAWYER Region 4 160.00 

 AMANDA SCHULZ Region 3 341.00 

 SHELBY SHANK Region 2 1222.00 

 LYNSEY SHOCK Region 2 99.00 

 MCKAYLA SMITH Region 4 138.00 

 MEKENNA SMITH Region 1 1814.00 

 MACKENZIE STARR Region 1 112.00 

 JADE UNRAU Region 3 29.00 

 BRENNA WELCH Region 4 199.00 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS Region 2 580.00 

 CONNOR WILLIAMS Region 4 75.00 

 SAMANTHA  WURZBACHER Region 2 186.00 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 ERIN ERGER Region 3 240.00 

 JOSIE  SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 187.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL Region 6 227.50 

 ROSIE CANFIELD Region 2 217.50 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN Region 4 274.00 

 BRIANNE FARR Region 5 224.00 

 ELIZABETH OCKENDEN Region 1 267.50 

 MATHEW ROTH Region 1 188.50 

 MEKENNA SMITH Region 1 411.00 

 SARA WILKERSON Region 1 308.50 

 Open Working Junior 

 13 - 17 Advanced Ducks 

 VALENTIN THIERER Region 7 79.00 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 107.14 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2011 to 5/31/2012 
 
 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 MEKENNA SMITH Region 1 58.20 

 13 - 17 Open Sheep 

 MADISON WHEELER Region 6 93.33 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 VALENTIN THIERER Region 7 97.88 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 111.75 

 13 - 17 Advanced Cattle 

 VALENTIN THIERER Region 7 90.00 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 105.43 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 MEKENNA SMITH Region 1 72.50 

 Working Junior Handler 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 SAHARA LOWRY Region 2 116.57 

 KATE TEFFT Region 1 100.50 

Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2011 thru 5/31/2012 
 

 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 

 8 - 12 

 Region 2 -- MEGAN CHURCHILL -- 521.00 

 Region 3 -- ERIN ERGER -- 459.00 

 Region 4 -- RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER -- 679.00 

 Region 5 -- MACKENZIE MOBLEY -- 1,177.00 

 Region 6 -- ISAAK BONILLA -- 625.00 

 Region 7 -- NATHALIE KLEINHANS -- 156.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- MEKENNA SMITH -- 1,814.00 

 Region 2 -- SHELBY SHANK -- 1,222.00 

 Region 3 -- BAILEY ERGER -- 581.00 

 Region 4 -- TAYLOR CRISMAN -- 812.00 

 Region 5 -- MALLORI BRYAN -- 549.00 

 Region 6 -- KATHERINE MENCHES -- 1,418.00 

 Region 7 -- MILA EIPER -- 34.00 
 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 Region 3 -- ERIN ERGER -- 240.00 

 Region 4 -- JOSIE  SCOONOVER-NELSON -- 187.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 1 -- MEKENNA SMITH -- 411.00 



 Region 4 -- TAYLOR CRISMAN -- 274.00 

 Region 5 -- BRIANNE FARR -- 224.00 

 Region 6 -- MORGAN CAMPBELL -- 227.50 
 

 Working 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 Region 1 -- KATE TEFFT -- 100.50 

 Region 2 -- SAHARA LOWRY -- 116.57 

 Region 6 -- BEN WHEELER -- 118.00 
 

 Open Working 

 13 - 17 Advanced Ducks 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 107.14 

 Region 7 -- VALENTIN THIERER -- 79.00 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 Region 1 -- MEKENNA SMITH -- 58.20 

 13 - 17 Open Sheep 

 Region 6 -- MADISON WHEELER -- 93.33 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 111.75 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2011 thru 5/31/2012 
 
 Region 7 -- VALENTIN THIERER -- 97.88 

 13 - 17 Advanced Cattle 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 105.43 

 Region 7 -- VALENTIN THIERER -- 90.00 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 Region 1 -- MEKENNA SMITH -- 72.50 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY -- 1,177.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 

 MEKENNA SMITH -- 1,814.00 

 Obedience Novice 

 MEKENNA SMITH -- 411.00 

 8 - 12  Working Junior Handler 

 BEN WHEELER -- 118.00 

 13 - 17  Open Working Junior Handler 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 111.75 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 MEKENNA SMITH -- 1,814.00 

 Obedience 
 MEKENNA SMITH -- 411.00 

 Working 
 BEN WHEELER -- 118.00 

 Open Working 
 MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 111.75 

 

 All Around 
 MEKENNA SMITH -- 2,355.00 

 

 500 Club 

 ISAAK BONILLA 

 MALLORI BRYAN 

 MALORY CHURCHILL 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN 

 ALLISON DYCHES 

 BAILEY ERGER 

 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2011 thru 5/31/2012 
 
 LIBBY FARRIS 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER 

 KATHERINE MENCHES 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY 

 MATHEW ROTH 

 SHELBY SHANK 

 MEKENNA SMITH 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 JESSICA BERGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ISAAK BONILLA - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MALLORI BRYAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MADELINE BUEHLER - 1 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ROSIE CANFIELD - 1, 2, 3 

 JAYCEE CARTMELL - 1, 2 

 BETHANY CHESKY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RACHAEL CHESKY - 1, 2, 3 

 MALORY CHURCHILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JESSICA DAVIS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 LAUREN DIRKSEN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ALLISON DYCHES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 BAILEY ERGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ERIN ERGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 LIBBY FARRIS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KATIE GIBBS - 1, 2, 3 

 MCKENNA HARVELL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 EMILEE HAYNES - 1, 2, 3 

 CLARA HENKE - 1 

 SARAH ANN JACKSON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MADELINE KINDLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 NATHALIE KLEINHANS - 1, 2 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SAHARA LOWRY - 1, 2, 3 

 ALISSA McCABE - 1, 2, 3 



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2011 thru 5/31/2012 
 
 JACOB MCKERVEY - 1, 2, 3 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY - 1 

 JULIA MCNEILL - 1, 2 

 KATHERINE MENCHES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ASHLEY RAU - 1 

 NATALIE REAMS - 1 

 ALEXIS REIDY - 1 

 MATHEW ROTH - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ABIGAIL ROWLEY - 1, 2 

 SERENA SAWYER - 1, 2 

 AMANDA SCHULZ - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JOSIE  SCOONOVER-NELSON - 1, 2, 3 

 SHELBY SHANK - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ASHLEY E SHOCK - 1, 2, 3 

 CHLOE SIVESIND - 1 

 MCKAYLA SMITH - 1 

 MEKENNA SMITH - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MACKENZIE STARR - 1 

 BRENNA WELCH - 1, 2 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 CONNOR WILLIAMS - 1 

 SAMANTHA  WURZBACHER - 1, 2, 3 
 

 Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 
 AGILITY 
 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E GJ-E ROSIE CANFIELD 

 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E GJ-O ROSIE CANFIELD 

 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E JJ-E ROSIE CANFIELD 

 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E JJ-N ROSIE CANFIELD 

 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E JJ-O ROSIE CANFIELD 

 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E RJ-E ROSIE CANFIELD 

 2G ROSE HAVE EWE ANY WOOL GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E RJ-O ROSIE CANFIELD 

 ADONIKA'S PEPPERMINT TWIST JS-N JJ-O JJ-O ANNA FORSYTH 

 GREAT OAKS MOSQUITO HAWK GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E JJ-N SARA C. GERLACH 

 GREAT OAKS MOSQUITO HAWK GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E JS-E-OP SARA C. GERLACH 

 GREAT OAKS MOSQUITO HAWK GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E RJ-N SARA C. GERLACH 

 GREAT OAKS MOSQUITO HAWK GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E RJ-O SARA C. GERLACH 

 MOONWATER'S MY SWEET MAN OF WIZARD GJ-O JJ-E RJ-E DNA-VP RJ-E CAROLINE GINTY 

 LYONSBROOK BEAMING BEAU GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E JJ-E-OP DELANEY MADSEN 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2011 thru 5/31/2012 
 
 NITANI KARPE DIEM STARRY NITE JJ-N JJ-N AUBREY MCELRATH 

 PERROTTA'S ZIP GS-N GJ-O-SP JS-O-SP RS-N RJ-O RN RJ-N FRANCESCA PERROTTA 

 HOF CH MEADOWLAWNS STANDING OVATION CD GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E GJ-N JOSIE 
 DNA-CP SCOONOVER-NELSON 

 HOF CH MEADOWLAWNS STANDING OVATION CD GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E JJ-N JOSIE 
 DNA-CP SCOONOVER-NELSON 

 HOF CH MEADOWLAWNS STANDING OVATION CD GS-N JS-E-OP RS-E RJ-N JOSIE 
 DNA-CP SCOONOVER-NELSON 

 CH SUNNYRAIN HALFMOON EMULATE GJ-N JS-N RJ-N DNA-VP GJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 CH SUNNYRAIN HALFMOON EMULATE GJ-N JS-N RJ-N DNA-VP RJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON BELLI DANCING GJ-O JJ-O RJ-O DNA-VP GJ-O SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON BELLI DANCING GJ-O JJ-O RJ-O DNA-VP JJ-O SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON BELLI DANCING GJ-O JJ-O RJ-O DNA-VP RJ-O SOREN SMAIL 

 NAOMI WOOLLEY JJ-N JJ-N ABBY WOOLLEY 
 

 CONFORMATION 
 CH WESTERN HILLS GET HAPPY DNA-VP CH MACKENZIE MOBLEY 

 CH RAGTIME'S SILVER CHARM DNA-VP CH MEKENNA SMITH 
 

 OBEDIENCE 
 CH INFINITI'S HIGH STAKES CD DNA-CP CD MEKENNA SMITH 
 

 RALLY 
 TRI-SMITH'S I CAN FLY CD STDs DNA-CP RNX RN MEKENNA SMITH 

 TRI-SMITH'S I CAN FLY CD STDs DNA-CP RNX RNX MEKENNA SMITH 
 

 STOCK TRIAL 
 TRI-SMITH'S I CAN FLY CD STDs DNA-CP RNX STDs MEKENNA SMITH 

 WTCH MARY'S LIBBY LEE GJ-N-OP JJ-N RJ-N ATDc MARY ALICE WISECARVER 

 WTCH MARY'S LIBBY LEE GJ-N-OP JJ-N RJ-N ATDd MARY ALICE WISECARVER 

 WTCH MARY'S LIBBY LEE GJ-N-OP JJ-N RJ-N ATDs MARY ALICE WISECARVER 

 


